

MEMO
December 8, 2022

TO: Kerry Fenton, Acting General Manager, Santa Maria Public Airport District
CC: Interested Contractors
PROJECT: **Rehabilitate Parallel and Connecting Taxiways A, A7, A8, V and W**
SUBJECT: Bid Results
FROM: Jason Hargreaves & John A. Smith, Tartaglia Engineering

Post to Public Purchase and the Santa Maria Public Airport District Website.

This Afternoon, bids were received this afternoon for the Rehabilitate Parallel and Connecting Taxiways A, A7, A8, V and W project. The following results are preliminary:

Bidder	Base Bid (Basis of Determining Low Bidder)	Additive Alternate A
Granite Construction	\$ 7,359,783.00	\$ 2,473,490.00
John Madonna Construction	\$ 7,456,934.00	\$ 2,286,359.50
CalPortland Construction	\$ 7,652,480.00	\$ 2,233,717.45
Papich Construction	\$ 7,833,000.00	\$ 2,255,000.00

A more complete bid breakdown will be generated and posted on the Public Purchase website and the Airport District website as soon as possible.

Thank you to all bidders.

**Rehabilitate Parallel
Connecting Taxiways A, A7, A8, V and W**

1 Addendum Issued

**Santa Maria Public Airport
SMX**

Bid Opening:
December 8, 2022 2:00 pm

Item	Base Bid		Engineer's Estimate		Granite		John Madonna		CalPortland		Papich		
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	MOBILIZATION (8% Max)	LS	1.0	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$575,058.00	\$575,058.00	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$625,367.00	\$625,367.00
2	AIRPORT SAFETY AND SECURITY (5% Max)	LS	1.0	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$358,000.00	\$358,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$390,300.00	\$390,300.00
3	POTHOLE AND DOCUMENT	LS	1.0	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$177,063.00	\$177,063.00
4	SAWCUT	LF	800.0	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
5	CLEAR AND GRUB SITE	SY	21,800.0	\$1.50	\$32,700.00	\$0.55	\$11,990.00	\$2.00	\$43,600.00	\$4.00	\$87,200.00	\$1.25	\$27,250.00
6	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, STOCKPILE FOR RE-USE	CY	2,400.0	\$20.00	\$48,000.00	\$50.00	\$120,000.00	\$49.00	\$117,600.00	\$24.00	\$57,600.00	\$13.75	\$33,000.00
7	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, HAUL TO PERMEANT STOCKPILE AREA	CY	4,300.0	\$30.00	\$129,000.00	\$28.00	\$120,400.00	\$41.00	\$176,300.00	\$35.00	\$150,500.00	\$26.50	\$113,950.00
8	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$44,600.00	\$44,600.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION	EA	11.0	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,540.00	\$16,940.00	\$1,550.00	\$17,050.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE STORM DRAIN PIPE AND STRUCTURES	LS	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ELECTRICAL PULL / JUNCTION BOX	EA	2.0	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING EDGE LIGHT	EA	72.0	\$400.00	\$28,800.00	\$130.00	\$9,360.00	\$140.00	\$10,080.00	\$475.00	\$34,200.00	\$125.00	\$9,000.00
13	EXCAVATION	CY	15,000.0	\$22.00	\$330,000.00	\$39.00	\$585,000.00	\$18.90	\$283,500.00	\$14.00	\$210,000.00	\$33.00	\$495,000.00
14	EMBANKMENT	CY	500.0	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$86.00	\$43,000.00
15	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	T&M	1.0	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
16	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – UTILITY PROTECTION AREA – SURFACE COMPACT TO 90%	SY	4,200.0	\$6.00	\$25,200.00	\$25.00	\$105,000.00	\$16.75	\$70,350.00	\$29.00	\$121,800.00	\$25.00	\$105,000.00
17	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – FULL STRENGTH AREA	SY	20,500.0	\$14.00	\$287,000.00	\$17.00	\$348,500.00	\$15.70	\$321,850.00	\$35.00	\$717,500.00	\$7.30	\$149,650.00
18	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – SHOULDER AREA	SY	10,300.0	\$10.00	\$103,000.00	\$23.00	\$236,900.00	\$12.50	\$128,750.00	\$30.00	\$309,000.00	\$7.25	\$74,675.00
19	INFIELD SURFACE GRADING	SY	13,700.0	\$5.00	\$68,500.00	\$13.00	\$178,100.00	\$12.00	\$164,400.00	\$18.00	\$246,600.00	\$3.00	\$41,100.00
20	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	6,200.0	\$8.00	\$49,600.00	\$10.00	\$62,000.00	\$9.40	\$58,280.00	\$7.75	\$48,050.00	\$5.00	\$31,000.00
21	PLACE AND COMPACT RECYCLED BASE	CY	2,400.0	\$40.00	\$96,000.00	\$32.00	\$76,800.00	\$37.00	\$88,800.00	\$74.00	\$177,600.00	\$50.30	\$120,720.00
22	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	11,300.0	\$55.00	\$621,500.00	\$55.00	\$621,500.00	\$50.25	\$567,825.00	\$49.00	\$553,700.00	\$47.00	\$531,100.00
23	P-403 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	6,900.0	\$210.00	\$1,449,000.00	\$183.00	\$1,262,700.00	\$247.00	\$1,704,300.00	\$215.00	\$1,483,500.00	\$262.25	\$1,809,525.00
24	P-401 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	7,300.0	\$210.00	\$1,533,000.00	\$192.00	\$1,401,600.00	\$240.00	\$1,752,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,533,000.00	\$262.25	\$1,914,425.00
25	TACK COAT	TON	22.0	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00
26	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	LS	1.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
27	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2"	LF	3,900.0	\$16.00	\$62,400.00	\$23.00	\$89,700.00	\$25.00	\$97,500.00	\$22.00	\$85,800.00	\$22.00	\$85,800.00
28	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2", WITH PCC ENCASEMENT	LF	750.0	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$48.00	\$36,000.00	\$48.00	\$36,000.00
29	ELECTRICAL PULL BOX; 17" X 30"	EA	8.0	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$4,145.00	\$33,160.00	\$4,145.00	\$33,160.00
30	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL	LS	1.0	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
31	AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	5,800.0	\$5.00	\$29,000.00	\$4.25	\$24,650.00	\$5.00	\$29,000.00	\$4.25	\$24,650.00	\$4.25	\$24,650.00
32	COUNTERPOISE (W/GROUNDING)	LF	4,650.0	\$7.00	\$32,550.00	\$6.50	\$30,225.00	\$7.40	\$34,410.00	\$6.50	\$30,225.00	\$6.50	\$30,225.00
33	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	56.0	\$2,400.00	\$134,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$86,800.00	\$1,375.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$77,000.00
34	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, FLUSH-MOUNT	EA	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
35	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
36	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 2-MODULE	EA	3.0	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,190.00	\$15,570.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00	\$4,550.00	\$13,650.00
37	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 3-MODULE	EA	4.0	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$5,350.00	\$21,400.00	\$5,350.00	\$21,400.00
38	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 4-MODULE	EA	3.0	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$24,300.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00
39	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 36" X 36" WITH PCC APRON	EA	2.0	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$14,350.00	\$28,700.00	\$13,430.00	\$26,860.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
40	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 48" X 48" WITH PCC APRON	EA	1.0	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
41	CATCH BASIN, TYPE B	EA	1.0	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,525.00	\$14,525.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
42	STORM DRAIN: 18" RCP, Class V	LF	370.0	\$90.00	\$33,300.00	\$150.00	\$55,500.00	\$96.00	\$35,520.00	\$198.00	\$73,260.00	\$110.00	\$40,700.00
43	4" PVC PERFORATED EDGE DRAIN WITH GRAVEL	LF	1,000.0	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00	\$53.00	\$53,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00
44	6" PVC SOLID EDGE DRAIN OUTLET	LF	160.0	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$61.00	\$9,760.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00
45	EDGE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	5.0	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$10,050.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00
46	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	10,000.0	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$2.90	\$29,000.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00
47	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT	SF	10,100.0	\$1.00	\$10,100.00	\$1.50	\$15,150.00	\$1.75	\$17,675.00	\$1.50	\$15,150.00	\$1.50	\$15,150.00
48	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	600.0	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$1.45	\$870.00	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$1.25	\$750.00
49	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT	SF	400.0	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.75	\$300.00	\$0.86	\$344.00	\$0.75	\$300.00	\$0.75	\$300.00
50	RIP-RAP EROSION CONTROL	SF	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	HYDRO-MULCH EROSION CONTROL	ACRE	5.0	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$28,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
52	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$6,854,770.00		\$7,359,783.00		\$7,457,224.00		\$7,652,480.00		\$7,833,000.00
						Total Identified on Bid Form:	\$7,359,783.00		\$7,456,934.00		\$7,652,480.00		\$7,833,000.00

**Rehabilitate Parallel
Connecting Taxiways A, A7, A8, V and W**
1 Addendum Issued

**Santa Maria Public Airport
SMX**

Bid Opening:
December 8, 2022 2:00 pm

Item	Additive Alternate A		Engineer's Estimate		Granite		John Madonna		CalPortland		Papich		
	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A1	MOBILIZATION (8% Max)	LS	1.0	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$194,532.50	\$194,532.50	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$179,991.55	\$179,991.55
A2	AIRPORT SAFETY AND SECURITY (5% Max)	LS	1.0	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$112.00	\$112,000.00
A3	POTHOLE AND DOCUMENT	LS	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A4	SAWCUT	LF	75.0	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$2.00	\$150.00
A5	CLEAR AND GRUB SITE	SY	9,400.0	\$1.50	\$14,100.00	\$2.00	\$18,800.00	\$4.00	\$37,600.00	\$2.00	\$18,800.00	\$3.00	\$28,200.00
A6	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, STOCKPILE FOR RE-USE	CY	700.0	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$51.00	\$35,700.00	\$26.00	\$18,200.00	\$15.75	\$11,025.00
A7	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT SECTION, HAUL TO PERMEANT STOCKPILE AREA	CY	400.0	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$73.00	\$29,200.00	\$38.50	\$15,400.00
A8	MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION AND REMOVALS	LS	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00
A9	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE STORM DRAIN PIPE AND STRUCTURES	LS	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE ELECTRICAL PULL / JUNCTION BOX	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING EDGE LIGHT	EA	7.0	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00	\$143.00	\$1,001.00
A13	EXCAVATION	CY	3,000.0	\$22.00	\$66,000.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$21.00	\$63,000.00	\$11.00	\$33,000.00	\$36.40	\$109,200.00
A14	EMBANKMENT	CY	100.0	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$107.00	\$10,700.00
A15	UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	T&M	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
A16	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – UTILITY PROTECTION AREA – SURFACE COMPACT TO 90%	SY	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A17	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – FULL STRENGTH AREA	SY	3,900.0	\$14.00	\$54,600.00	\$25.00	\$97,500.00	\$19.00	\$74,100.00	\$37.00	\$144,300.00	\$7.30	\$28,470.00
A18	SUBGRADE PREPARATION – SHOULDER AREA	SY	3,000.0	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$19.00	\$57,000.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00	\$7.25	\$21,750.00
A19	INFIELD SURFACE GRADING	SY	13,700.0	\$5.00	\$68,500.00	\$33.00	\$452,100.00	\$19.00	\$260,300.00	\$20.00	\$274,000.00	\$3.00	\$41,100.00
A20	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	6,200.0	\$8.00	\$49,600.00	\$10.00	\$62,000.00	\$9.00	\$55,800.00	\$7.75	\$48,050.00	\$5.00	\$31,000.00
A21	PLACE AND COMPACT RECYCLED BASE	CY	700.0	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$39.00	\$27,300.00	\$74.00	\$51,800.00	\$62.00	\$43,400.00
A22	P-209 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	2,000.0	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$54.00	\$108,000.00	\$49.00	\$98,000.00	\$53.00	\$106,000.00
A23	P-403 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	1,500.0	\$205.00	\$307,500.00	\$193.00	\$289,500.00	\$275.00	\$412,500.00	\$231.00	\$346,500.00	\$332.00	\$498,000.00
A24	P-401 HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TON	1,800.0	\$205.00	\$369,000.00	\$198.00	\$356,400.00	\$255.00	\$459,000.00	\$215.00	\$387,000.00	\$332.00	\$597,600.00
A25	TACK COAT	TON	4.0	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$945.00	\$3,780.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
A26	GENERAL ELECTRICAL	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
A27	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2"	LF	860.0	\$16.00	\$13,760.00	\$40.00	\$34,400.00	\$42.00	\$36,120.00	\$36.00	\$30,960.00	\$36.00	\$30,960.00
A28	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2", WITH PCC ENCASEMENT	LF	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A29	ELECTRICAL PULL BOX; 17" X 30"	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A30	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL	LS	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
A31	AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR	LF	980.0	\$5.00	\$4,900.00	\$6.00	\$5,880.00	\$6.50	\$6,370.00	\$5.55	\$5,439.00	\$5.55	\$5,439.00
A32	COUNTERPOISE (W/GROUNDING)	LF	860.0	\$7.00	\$6,020.00	\$8.00	\$6,880.00	\$9.20	\$7,912.00	\$7.77	\$6,682.20	\$7.77	\$6,682.20
A33	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	12.0	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
A34	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, FLUSH-MOUNT	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A35	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, ELEVATED	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A36	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 2-MODULE	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A37	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 3-MODULE	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A38	INSTALL GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION, 4-MODULE	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A39	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 36" X 36" WITH PCC APRON	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A40	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 48" X 48" WITH PCC APRON	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A41	CATCH BASIN, TYPE B	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A42	STORM DRAIN: 18" RCP, Class V	LF	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A43	4" PVC PERFORATED EDGE DRAIN WITH GRAVEL	LF	850.0	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$85.00	\$72,250.00	\$64.40	\$54,740.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$55.00	\$46,750.00
A44	6" PVC SOLID EDGE DRAIN OUTLET	LF	350.0	\$32.00	\$11,200.00	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$74.00	\$25,900.00	\$54.00	\$18,900.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00
A45	EDGE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A46	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	1,900.0	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$2.50	\$4,750.00	\$2.50	\$4,750.00
A47	PAVEMENT MARKING: 2-COAT	SF	1,200.0	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.80	\$2,160.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00
A48	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	275.0	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$1.50	\$412.50	\$1.50	\$412.50	\$1.25	\$343.75	\$1.25	\$343.75
A49	PAVEMENT MARKING: 1-COAT	SF	450.0	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$0.80	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.75	\$337.50	\$0.75	\$337.50
A50	RIP-RAP EROSION CONTROL	SF	160.0	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$17.50	\$2,800.00	\$23.00	\$3,680.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
A51	HYDRO-MULCH EROSION CONTROL	ACRE	1.5	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$9,900.00	\$5,650.00	\$8,475.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00
A52	SWPPP	LS	1.0	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,200.00	\$45,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	Total Additive A Bid				\$1,586,367.50		\$2,473,490.00		\$2,286,359.50		\$2,233,717.45		\$2,255,000.00
						Total Identified on Bid Form:	\$2,473,490.00		\$2,286,359.50		\$2,233,717.45		\$2,255,000.00

Basis of Determining Low Bidder	Engineer's Estimate	Granite	John Madonna	CalPortland	Papich
Total Bid Amount (Base Bid)	\$6,854,770.00	\$7,359,783.00	\$7,457,224.00	\$7,652,480.00	\$7,833,000.00
Total Bid Amount Identified on Bid Form		\$7,359,783.00	\$7,456,934.00	\$7,652,480.00	\$7,833,000.00